o 3937 Report of Organizational Actions

(December 2011) Affecting Basis of Securities OMB No. 1545-2224
Department of the Treasury . .
Internal Revenus Service > See separate instructions.
Reporting Issuer

1 Issuer's name 2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)
PIMCO Real Income® 2019 Fund 27-0567145

3 Name of contact for additional information | 4 Telephone No. of contact 5 Email address of contact
Erik Brown (888) 877-4626 pimfunds@bfdsmidwest.com

6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) of contact 7 City, town, or post office, state, and Zip code of contact
650 Newport Center Drive Newport Beach, CA 92660

8 Date of action 9 Classification and description
Various - see attached schedule Common Stock - Regulated Investment Company under IRC Section 851
10 CUSIP number 11 Serial number(s) 12 Ticker symbol 13 Account number(s)

See schedule See schedule

Organizational Action Attach additional statements if needed. See back of form for additional questions.

14 Describe the organizational action and, if applicable, the date of the action or the date against which shareholders' ownership is measured for
the action ™ On the days noted in the attached supporting schedule, PIMCO Real Income® 2019 Fund

paid distributions to shareholders that were in excess of Earnings & Profits, which resulted in return of capital being paid to such

shareholders.

15  Describe the quantitative effect of the organizational action on the basis of the security in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per
share or as a percentage of old basis » Amounts treated as return of capital should decrease a shareholder's basis in their shares.
Please refer to the attached supporting schedule for quantitative detail.

16 Describe the calculation of the change in basis and the data that supports the calculation, such as the market values of securities and the
valuation dates > PIMCO Real Income® 2019 Fund does not have sufficient Earnings & Profits to support

taxable dividend character under Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 316. Accordingly, distributions in excess of Earnings and Profits

are characterized as non-taxable return of capital distributions that reduce the basis of shares under IRC Section 301(c)(2).

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions. Cat. No. 37752P Form 8937 (12-2011)
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Part Il

Organizational Action (continued)

17  List the applicable Internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsection(s) upon which the tax treatment is based »
IRC Sections 301, 316 and 852.

18 Can any resulting loss be recognized? » Not applicable.

19  Provide any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportable tax year b
The amounts referenced in this form affect a shareholder's 2014 calendar year.

Sign

Here | signatuer =5 ) B2~ A~

Date»> 1} hs 17‘"(

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Print your name > Erik Brown Title > Assistant Treasurer
Paid Print/Type preparer’s name Preparer's signature Date Check [] if PTIN
Preparer self-employed
Use Only Firm’s name > Firm's EIN >
Firm's address » Phone no.

Send Form 8937 (including accompanying statements) to: Department of the Treasury, Internal Revenue Service, Ogden, UT 84201-0054




PIMCO Real Income 2019 Fund®
2014 Return of Capital Distributions

RECORD DATE

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

1/131/2014
2/28/2014
3/31/2014
4/30/2014
5/31/2014
6/30/2014
7/31/2014
8/31/2014
9/30/2014
10/31/2014
11/13/2014

2014 Total Return of Capital

RECORD DATE

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

1/31/2014
2/28/2014
3/31/2014
4/30/2014
5/31/2014
6/30/2014
7/31/2014
8/31/2014
9/30/2014
10/31/2014
11/13/2014

2014 Total Return of Capital

RECORD DATE

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

1/31/2014
2/28/2014
3/31/2014
4/30/2014
5/31/2014
6/30/2014
7/31/2014
8/31/2014
9/30/2014
10/31/2014
11/13/2014

2014 Total Return of Capital

PIMCO Real Income 2019 Fund® - Class A
PER SHARE
PAYMENT DATE RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID

0.091065440
0.091057624
0.091396371
0.090930351
0.091515933
0.091817654
0.092138345
0.092309805
0.092273879
0.092119745
0.032931111

0.949556358

PIMCO Real Income 2019 Fund® - Class C
PER SHARE
PAYMENT DATE RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID

0.088819168
0.088811548
0.089141939
0.088687403
0.089258549
0.089552828
0.089865588
0.090032950
0.089997814
0.089847456
0.032463349

0.926478592

PIMCO Real Income 2019 Fund® - Class D
PER SHARE
PAYMENT DATE RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID

0.091065440
0.091057624
0.091396371
0.090930351
0.091515933
0.091817654
0.092138345
0.092309905
0.092273879
0.092119745
0.032925228

0.949550475

CUsIP

72201P456
72201P456
72201P456
72201P456
72201P456
72201P456
72201P456
72201P456
72201P456
72201P456
72201P456

CusIp

72201P431
72201P431
72201P431
72201P431
72201P431
72201P431
72201P431
72201P431
72201P431
72201P431
72201P431

CusIp

72201P415
72201P415
72201P415
72201P415
72201P415
72201P415
72201P415
72201P415
72201P415
72201P415
72201P415

TICKER

PCIAX
PCIAX
PCIAX
PCIAX
PCIAX
PCIAX
PCIAX
PCIAX
PCIAX
PCIAX
PCIAX

TICKER

PRLCX
PRLCX
PRLCX
PRLCX
PRLCX
PRLCX
PRLCX
PRLCX
PRLCX
PRLCX
PRLCX

TICKER

PRLDX
PRLDX
PRLDX
PRLDX
PRLDX
PRLDX
PRLDX
PRLDX
PRLDX
PRLDX
PRLDX



PIMCO Real Income 2019 Fund® - Class P

PER SHARE

RECORD DATE PAYMENT DATE RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID CuUsIP TICKER
Daily 1/31/2014 0.092425798 72201P373 PICPX
Daily 212812014 0.092417892 72201P373 PICPX
Daily 3/31/2014 0.092761720 72201P373 PICPX
Daily 4/30/2014 0.092288710 72201P373 PICPX
Daily 5/31/2014 0.092883077 72201P373 PICPX
Daily 6/30/2014 0.093189262 72201P373 PICPX
Daily 7/31/2014 0.093514758 72201P373 PICPX
Daily 8/31/2014 0.093688880 72201P373 PICPX
Daily 9/30/2014 0.093652328 72201P373 PICPX
Daily 10/31/2014 0.093495887 72201P373 PICPX
Daily 11/13/2014 0.033416405 72201P373 PICPX
2014 Total Return of Capital 0.963734717

PIMCO Real Income 2019 Fund® - Institutional Class

PER SHARE

RECORD DATE PAYMENT DATE RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID CUSIP TICKER
Daily 1/31/2014 0.092881385 72201P498 PRIFX
Daily 2/28/2014 0.092873396 72201P498 PRIFX
Daily 3/31/2014 0.093218905 72201P498 PRIFX
Daily 4/30/2014 0.092743598 72201P498 PRIFX
Daily 5/31/2014 0.083340853 72201P498 PRIFX
Daily 6/30/2014 0.093648591 72201P498 PRIFX
Daily 7/31/2014 0.093975651 72201P498 PRIFX
Daily 8/31/2014 0.094150653 72201P498 PRIFX
Daily 9/30/2014 0.094113929 72201P498 PRIFX
Daily 10/31/2014 0.093956737 72201P498 PRIFX
Daily 11/13/2014 0.033580819 72201P498 PRIFX
2014 Total Return of Capital 0.968484518

PIMCO Real Income 2019 Fund® - Total Return of Capital

PER SHARE

RECORD DATE PAYMENT DATE RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID

Daily 1/31/2014 0.456257231
Daily 2/28/2014 0.456218084
Daily 3/31/2014 0.457915306
Daily 4/30/2014 0.455580413
Daily 5/31/2014 0.458514345
Daily 6/30/2014 0.460025989
Daily 7/31/2014 0.461632687
Daily 8/31/2014 0.462492293
Daily 9/30/2014 0.462311829
Daily 10/31/2014 0.461539570
Daily 11/13/2014 0.165316912

2014 Total Return of Capital 4.757804660




