Form **8937** (December 2011)

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Report of Organizational Actions Affecting Basis of Securities

► See separate instructions.

OMB No. 1545-2224

Part I Reporting	Issuer			
1 Issuer's name				2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)
DIMCO Deather and 6 cod	0 Farm 1			ļ
PIMCO Real Income® 201: 3 Name of contact for ad		4 Talashau	- No of contact	27-0567145
• Name of contact for ac-	didonal information	4 releption	e No. of contact	5 Email address of contact
Erik Brown			(888) 877-4626	pimfunds@bfdsmidwest.com
6 Number and street (or F	P.O. box if mail is not	delivered to	street address) of contact	7 City, town, or post office, state, and Zip code of contact
650 Newport Center Drive				Name and Davids Od. 20000
8 Date of action		9 Class	sification and description	Newport Beach, CA 92660
Various - see attached sch			Stock - Regulated Investmen	nt Company under IRC Section 851
10 CUSIP number	11 Serial number(s)	12 Ticker symbol	13 Account number(s)
Considerated a				
See schedule Part II Organization	nal Action Attac	h additional	See schedule	pack of form for additional questions.
				gainst which shareholders' ownership is measured for
the action ▶ On the	days noted in the at	tached supp	orting schedule, PIMCO Real	Income® 2019 Fund
				ted in return of capital being paid to such
shareholders.				

			1 - 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -	
share or as a percenta	ge of old basis ► An	nounts treate	ed as return of capital should o	n the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per decrease a shareholder's basis in their shares.
Please refer to the attached	a supporting sched	ule for quant	itative detail.	
		·		7-13-17L
	3.55			* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
	·····		***************************************	
	-		lata that supports the calculation	n, such as the market values of securities and the s & Profits to support
				distributions in excess of Earnings and Profits
are characterized as non-ta	xable return of cap	ital distributi	ons that reduce the basis of s	hares under IRC Section 301(c)(2).
			77.8 1 1 241	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	· · · · ·	,		

Page 2

Form 8937 (Rev. 12-2011)

PIMCO Real Income 2019 Fund® - Class A

PER SHARE

RECORD DATE	PAYMENT DATE	RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID	CUSIP	TICKER
Daily	1/31/2014	0.091065440	72201P456	PCIAX
Daily	2/28/2014	0.091057624	72201P456	PCIAX
Daily	3/31/2014	0.091396371	72201P456	PCIAX
Daily	4/30/2014	0.090930351	72201P456	PCIAX
Daily	5/31/2014	0.091515933	72201P456	PCIAX
Daily	6/30/2014	0.091817654	72201P456	PCIAX
Daily	7/31/2014	0.092138345	72201P456	PCIAX
Daily	8/31/2014	0.092309905	72201P456	PCIAX
Daily	9/30/2014	0.092273879	72201P456	PCIAX
Daily	10/31/2014	0.092119745	72201P456	PCIAX
Daily	11/13/2014	0.032931111	72201P456	PCIAX
2014 Total Return of Capital		0.949556358	•	

PIMCO Real Income 2019 Fund® - Class C

PER SHARE

RECORD DATE	PAYMENT DATE	RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID	CUSIP	TICKER
Daily	1/31/2014	0.088819168	72201P431	PRLCX
Daily	2/28/2014	0.088811548	72201P431	PRLCX
Daily	3/31/2014	0.089141939	72201P431	PRLCX
Daily	4/30/2014	0.088687403	72201P431	PRLCX
Daily	5/31/2014	0.089258549	72201P431	PRLCX
Daily	6/30/2014	0.089552828	72201P431	PRLCX
Daily	7/31/2014	0.089865588	72201P431	PRLCX
Daily	8/31/2014	0.090032950	72201P431	PRLCX
Daily	9/30/2014	0.089997814	72201P431	PRLCX
Daily	10/31/2014	0.089847456	72201P431	PRLCX
Daily	11/13/2014	0.032463349	72201P431	PRLCX
2014 Total Return of Capital		0.926478592		
	_			

PIMCO Real Income 2019 Fund® - Class D

PER SHARE

RECORD DATE	PAYMENT DATE	RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID	CUSIP	TICKER
				
Daily	1/31/2014	0.091065440	72201P415	PRLDX
Daily	2/28/2014	0.091057624	72201P415	PRLDX
Daily	3/31/2014	0.091396371	72201P415	PRLDX
Daily	4/30/2014	0.090930351	72201P415	PRLDX
Daily	5/31/2014	0.091515933	72201P415	PRLDX
Daily	6/30/2014	0.091817654	72201P415	PRLDX
Daily	7/31/2014	0.092138345	72201P415	PRLDX
Daily	8/31/2014	0.092309905	72201P415	PRLDX
Daily	9/30/2014	0.092273879	72201P415	PRLDX
Daily	10/31/2014	0.092119745	72201P415	PRLDX
Daily	11/13/2014	0.032925228	72201P415	PRLDX
2014 Total Return of Capital		0.949550475		

PIMCO Real Income 2019 Fund® - Class P

PER SHARE

RECORD DATE	PAYMENT DATE	RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID	CUSIP	TICKER
Deily	1/31/2014	0.092425798	722040272	DICDY
Daily	1/31/2014	0.092425796	122019313	PICPA
Daily	2/28/2014	0.092417892	72201P373	PICPX
Daily	3/31/2014	0.092761720	72201P373	PICPX
Daily	4/30/2014	0.092288710	72201P373	PICPX
Daily	5/31/2014	0.092883077	72201P373	PICPX
Daily	6/30/2014	0.093189262	72201P373	PICPX
Daily	7/31/2014	0.093514758	72201P373	PICPX
Daily	8/31/2014	0.093688880	72201P373	PICPX
Daily	9/30/2014	0.093652328	72201P373	PICPX
Daily	10/31/2014	0.093495887	72201P373	PICPX
Daily	11/13/2014	0.033416405	72201P373	PICPX
2014 Total Return of Capital		0.963734717		

PIMCO Real Income 2019 Fund® - Institutional Class

PER SHARE

RECORD DATE	PAYMENT DATE	RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID	CUSIP	TICKER
Daily	1/31/2014	0.092881385	72201P498	PRIFX
Daily	2/28/2014	0.092873396	72201P498	PRIFX
Daily	3/31/2014	0.093218905	72201P498	PRIFX
Daily	4/30/2014	0.092743598	72201P498	PRIFX
Daily	5/31/2014	0.093340853	72201P498	PRIFX
Daily	6/30/2014	0.093648591	72201P498	PRIFX
Daily	7/31/2014	0.093975651	72201P498	PRIFX
Daily	8/31/2014	0.094150653	72201P498	PRIFX
Daily	9/30/2014	0.094113929	72201P498	PRIFX
Daily	10/31/2014	0.093956737	72201P498	PRIFX
Daily	11/13/2014	0.033580819	72201P498	PRIFX
2014 Total Return of Capital		0.968484518		

PIMCO Real Income 2019 Fund® - Total Return of Capital

PER SHARE

RECORD DATE	PAYMENT DATE	RETURN OF CAPITAL PAID
Daily	1/31/2014	0.456257231
Daily	2/28/2014	0.456218084
Daily	3/31/2014	0.457915306
Daily	4/30/2014	0.455580413
Daily	5/31/2014	0.458514345
Daily	6/30/2014	0.460025989
Daily	7/31/2014	0.461632687
Daily	8/31/2014	0.462492293
Daily	9/30/2014	0.462311829
Daily	10/31/2014	0.461539570
Daily	11/13/2014	0.165316912
2014 Total Return	of Capital	4.757804660